Corrective Action Plans

Local Partnership Program - Competetive (LPP-C)
July 01 - December 31, 2021

District County Route PPNO Program

03 NEV 1427 LPP-Comp

03 SAC 1785 LPP-Comp

03 SAC 1790 LPP-Comp

03 ED 49 3155 LPP-Comp

04 cc 4 0298E LPP-
Comp,SHOPP,R
MRA,LPP-Form

05 SCR 1 0073A LPP-Comp,SCCP

07 LA 5504 LPP-Comp

07 LA 5755B LPP-Comp

07 LA 5853 LPP-Comp

Title
Legacy Trail-Brockway Road Multi-
Use Trail Connection

Capital Southeast connector -
Segment D3

The Downtown Sacramento Grid 3.0
Mobility Project

Diamond Springs Parkway Phase 1B

1-680/SR 4 Interchange - Widen
Route 4 (Phase 3)

Highway 1, 41st Avenue to Soquel
Avenue Auxiliary Lanes, Bus on
Shoulder and Chanticleer Bike/Ped
Bridge

Metro G Line Bus Rapid Transit
Improvement

NextGen Bus Mobile Validators for

All-Door Boarding

Market Street Streetscape Between
LA River and East City Limits

Scope

6.28 miles in the actual mileage
being added. The 2 miles that were
initially reported were incorrect.
Caltrans will work with the agency to
amend the outputs.

The two-way conversion on | Street
has been determined to be infeasible
due to UPRR restrictions. The City is
preparing a scope revision request
which will modify the scope, to:
change the improvements on | Street
to include a lane reduction with new
bicycle facilities; to expand the limits
of improvements on 5th Street and
on P Street; and to add new scope
for bikeway and pavement
rehabilitation improvements on 19th
Street and 21st Street.

In December 2021 CTC approved a
second scope change and a Baseline
Agreement amendment.

Schedule Cost
Funding increases are being

covered with local funds.

Benefits

Milestone Schedule: End
construction Planned Completion
Date has been revised from
03/01/2022 to 01/01/2023, as utility
relocations have slowed the

Talk to Angel and see what she
wants to do.

The City is preparing a scope
revision request which will modify the
scope, to: change the improvements
on | Street from a two-way
conversion to a lane reduction with
new bicycle facilities; to expand the
limits of improvements on 5th Street
and on P Street; and to add new
scope for bikeway and pavement
rehabilitation improvements on 19th
Street and 21st Street.

Right of Way certification date has
been revised due to the status of
current negotiations and acquisitions.
County staff is currently working with
legal counsel to streamline right of
way schedule in order to mitigate
additional delays.

Project is substantially complete and Construction capital cost increase
open to traffic as scheduled. Punch due to differing field conditions is
list items completion will extend being funded by Measure J (local)
through April 2022.

The project team delayed
advertisement and award to align
with environmental lawsuit. The
hearing date was unexpectedly
pushed out by the courts due to
COVID from Summer 2021 to
1/14/22, but due to Omicron the
hearing was postponed yet again.
The project team will not award
before the lawsuit outcome is known.

Allocation request for the
construction phase will be submitted
for the March 2022 CTC meeting.

We plan on entering into a contract
in the next few months.Time
Extension for award will be submitted
for the March 2022 CTC meeting.
Contract has not been awarded.

A contract award Time Extension will
be submitted for the March CTC
meeting.



SBD

SBD

RIV

RIV

SD

SD

ORA

ORA

ORA

ORA

1230

1244

1271

3004U

1333

1432

2174

2184

2185

2186

LPP-Comp,
SCCP, LPP-Form

LPP-Comp,LPP-
Form

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

LPP-Comp

Redlands Passenger Rail Project

Ranchero Road Widening Project

Limonite Gap Closure Project

|-15/Railroad Canyon IC Project

Citracado Parkway Transportation
Connections Project

Bike Up & Down in Uptown (BUDU) —
Connecting Uptown San Diego to the
Region by Bike

Orange County Signal
Synchronization - Katella Ave/Villa
Park Road/Santiago Canyon Project

Orange County Signal
Synchronization - Garden Grove
Boulevard from Valley View Street to
Bristol

Orange County Signal
Synchronization - Los Alisos
Boulevard - Aliso Viejo
Parkway/Columbia to Melinda
Orange County Signal
Synchronization - Main Street from
Taft Avenue to Culver Drive

Due to delays in completion of

adjacent bridge project and utility
relocations, mainline construction
has pushed commissioning. Now

Due to a slight delay in the
construction start and adding time for
plant establishment, the end
construction date is delayed. Based
on the construction start date the
agency will need to come in for a
time extension for completion.
Project was alloacated August 2021.
Due to San Diego Gas and Electric
(SDG&E) delays in designing and
relocating power and communication
systems, a time extension for award
will be requested at the March 2022
CTC meeting.

Due to delay times in getting the final
design approved, SANDAG will be
requesting an allocation time
extension at the June 2022 meeting
Time extension for project completion
will be requested at the January
2022 CTC meeting.

Time extension for project completion
will be requested at the January
2022 CTC meeting.

Time extension for project completion
will be requested at the January
2022 CTC meeting.

Time extension for project completion
will be requested at the January
2022 CTC meeting.

Funding increases are being
covered with local funds.

Funding increases are being
covered with local funds.

Funding increases are being
covered with local funds.



	attachment_2_worksheet



